the recommendations which applied until the end of 2004:
investments properties (IAS 40) and financial instruments
(IAS 39). Under IAS 40, investment properties have been
recognised at fair value, which has affected the comparability
of equity at year-end 2004 with closing equity in the annual
report for 2004. Subsequent changes are recognised in the
profit and loss account as they occur. As a result of this method
of accounting, no depreciation or write-downs of the property
portfolio is recognised. As of 1 January 2005, IAS 39 is applied,
which means that interest rate derivatives are recognised at
fair value in the balance sheet. The effect of this change of
accounting principle, after tax, is recognised directly in equity
at the beginning of the year. The following is a reconciliation
of the accounts from the principles of the Swedish Financial
Accounting Standards Council (RR) to IFRS.

The reconciliation of the profit and loss account for 2004 is
shown pro forma, as the Group was incorporated only at the
end of December 2004.

EFFECTS ON BALANCE SHEET OF IFRS 31 DEC 2004 AND 1 JAN 2005
	 31 Dec 2004 	   Effects of IFRS		1   Jan 2005
	 RR	 31 Dec 2004	1  Jan 2005	 IFRS

Properties	 6,896	 416		   7,312
Other fixed assets	 490			   490
Current assets	 29			   29
Cash and cash equivalents	 36			   36
Total assets	 7,451	 416	 0	   7,867

Shareholders’ equity 	 2,020	 300	 -13	   2,307
Deferred tax liability	 373	11 6	 -5	 484
Other long-term liabilities	 4,905		1  8	   4,923
Current liabilities	1 53			1   53
Total equity and liabilities	 7,451	 416	 0	   7,867

EFFECTS ON PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT PRO FORMA 1 JAN–31 DEC 2004
	 Pro forma		  Pro forma
	 2004	   Effects of IFRS	 2004
	 RR		  IFRS

Rental income	 709		  709
Property expenses 	 -252	1 5	 -237
Net operating income	 457	 15	 472

Depreciation	 -60	 60	 0
Gross profit	 397	 75	 472

Central administration	 -24		  -24
Changes in value,
investment properties 		1  83	1 83
Operating profit/loss	 373	 258	 631

Net financial items	 -168		  -168
Profit/loss after financial items	 205	 258	 463

Tax	 -58	 -72	 -130
Profit for the year	 147	 186	 333

Use of estimates

In preparing the financial statements in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, the company’s
management and Board need to make estimates and assump-
tions which affect the reported balance sheet items and income
and expense items as well as other reported information. These
estimates are based on experience and on assumptions that
the management and Board believe to be reasonable under
present circumstances. The conclusions that are drawn form
the basis for determining the carrying amounts of assets and
liabilities in cases where these amounts cannot readily be